VITAL-T
Compact Vibrating Fork
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Version 1.0
User Manual & Datasheet V 1.0
Contents
Revision History . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
1 Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

User Manual & Datasheet V 1.0
13 Order Code
Product
VT: Vital-T: compact tubular vibrating fork type level limit switch appropriate for all types of solid , granules and powders
Type
I : Integral (sensor in same unit)
Probe Housing Material
PHS6 : SS 316
Probe Housing Cable Entry
PCPG11 : Threaded, PG 11 cable gland, Polyamide
Output
PNP : PNP (Voltage upto 18 to 30V DC)
Power Supply
DC3 : 18 to 30V DC
Mounting
MB10S6 : Threaded, G 1” (BSP), SS 316
MN10S6 : Threaded, NPT 1”, SS 316
Vibrating Fork
VF110 : Fluido Fork, 110 mm, Tines 100 mm, SS 316
Finish
HB : Standard
Operating Temperature
15T : Upto 150◦C
Probe Length
1.26H : 126 mm
VT-I-PHS6-PCPG11-PNP-DC3-MB10S6-VF110-HB-15T-1.26HExample -
Sapcon Instruments Pvt.Ltd.® 11